
 

EPA Webinar on Use of American Iron and Steel 

EPA HQ will be hosting two webinars to discuss the new American 

Iron and Steel (AIS) requirement for SFY 2015.  They will be 

discussing implementation of the requirements, as well as the waiver 

request process and national waivers. 

 

Webinar 1 – Wednesday, April 9
th
 1:00-3:00 p.m.  

**focus on states/recipients 

 

Webinar 2 – Wednesday, April 23
rd

 1:00-3:00 p.m. 

 

The focus of the first webinar on April 9
th
 will be for states and 

assistance recipients.  The second webinar will focus more on 

implementation for manufacturers, contractors, etc. 

 

Registration is required for this webinar.  The number of connections 

is limited, so EPA is encouraging gathering in one room to use one 

connection whenever possible.  

 

Register at: 

https://epa.connectsolutions.com/aisapril9webinar/event/registration.ht

ml 

 
For more information about the AIS requirements, visit EPAs new AIS 

website: 

http://water.epa.gov/grants_funding/aisrequirement.cfm 

 

Questions on the EPA Webinar can be directed to: 

Kiri Anderer at anderer.kirsten@epa.gov,  202‐564‐3134 or 

Eliot Sherman at sherman.eliot@epa.gov,  202‐564‐7381 

 

The Environmental Loans E-Bulletin is written by staff in the WI DNR Environmental 

Loans Section to provide up-to-date information on both the Clean Water Fund 

Program (CWFP) and the Safe Drinking Water Loan Program (SDWLP).  These E-

Bulletins are sent periodically to alert you to upcoming deadlines, highlight program 

changes and provide assistance on topics that need clarification.  

 

In this E-Bulletin: 
 EPA Webinar on Use of American Iron and Steel – page 1 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Robin Schmidt – Environmental Loans Section Chief 

(608-266-3915); robin.schmidt@wi.gov 
 

Project Managers:  
 Jeanne Cargill – policy coordinator  

(608-267-7587); jeanne.cargill@wi.gov 

 Laurie Fike – CMAR specialist  

(608-266-4536); laurie.fike@wi.gov  

 Maureen Hubeler – disbursement specialist, 

closeout specialist  (608-266-0849);  

maureen.hubeler@wi.gov 

 Kim Leizinger – disbursement specialist  

(608-264-8844); kim.leizinger@wi.gov 

 Meja Maka – DBE requirements  

(608-266-9193); meja.maka@wi.gov 

 Becky Scott – federal liaison;  

stormwater projects (608-267-7584); 

rebecca.scott@wi.gov 

 Samantha Jordt – project manager;                  

(608) 267-2450; samantha.jordt@wi.gov 

 Candice Sovinski – Clean Water Fund  

Program specialist (608-264-8986); 

candice.sovinski@wi.gov 

 Mary (E) Wagner – Safe Drinking Water Loan 

Program specialist (608-267-7475); 

marye.wagner@wi.gov 

 

Technical/Support Staff: 
 Kay Christensen – Outreach Coordinator/Adm 

 Becky Mesdjian – ELOS Data Base Manager 

 Cindy Wheeler – Administrative Support 
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